

**PRODUCT INFORMATION**

PostNord Parcel: parcels sent to business recipients

MyPack: parcels sent to private recipients

**GENERAL PRICING INFORMATION**

All prices are in DKK and apply throughout 2023

The invoiced weight is determined by the physical weight of the parcel.

You can see prices for services and surcharges on [www.postnord.dk](http://www.postnord.dk)

Daily pick up: DKK 3.50 per parcel, unless otherwise agreed. Requires at least 1,000 parcels a year with an evenly distribution over the year. Pick up is subject to 25% VAT

An index-linked energy surcharge will be added to the prices

**PRICES MYPACK HOME AND MYPACK COLLECT**

MyPack with a physical weight of up to 20 kg is exempt from VAT

If a parcel weighs more than 20 kg, 25% VAT is added to the price

**PRICES POSTNORD PARCEL AND RETURN**

Prices are subject to 25% VAT

Invoiced weight	MyPack Collect	MyPack Home	PostNord Parcel	PostNord Return Drop Off	PostNord Pickup Request & PostNord Return Pickup
0.5 kg	34,00	46,00	38,00	34,00	54,00
1 kg	35,00	47,00	38,00	35,00	55,00
2 kg	36,00	50,00	42,00	36,00	56,00
5 kg	41,00	56,00	47,00	41,00	61,00
10 kg	53,00	67,00	59,00	53,00	73,00
15 kg	66,00	80,00	74,00	66,00	86,00
20 kg	79,00	93,00	90,00	79,00	99,00
25 kg	N/A	106,00	105,00	N/A	113,00
30 kg	N/A	119,00	120,00	N/A	128,00
35 kg	N/A	129,00	130,00	N/A	138,00

**RETURN PARCELS (POSTNORD RETURN DROP OFF)**

The sender pays for the recipient returning a parcel through a post office. Read more on the PostNord Return factsheet.

**RETURN PARCELS (POSTNORD PICKUP REQUEST AND POSTNORD RETURN PICKUP)**

The sender pays for the recipient returning a parcel picked up by PostNord. Read more on the PostNord Return factsheet.

**IF THE PARCEL CANNOT BE DELIVERED**

Parcels that cannot be delivered to the recipient are returned to the sender. The return price is the same as the forwarding price

**SURCHARGES FOR BIG PARCELS AND SPECIAL HANDLING**

Special Handling surcharge of DKK 40.00: Parcels more than 115 cm in length and/or over 60 x 60 cm or parcels that cannot be automatically sorted<sup>1</sup>

Oversize surcharge of DKK 120.00: if one side of a parcel exceeds 175 cm and/or its weight exceeds 50 kg<sup>1</sup>

<sup>1</sup> VAT will not be added if the package is exempt from VAT. Oversize is not combined with Special Handling

**PRODUCT INFORMATION**

PostNord Parcel: parcels sent to business recipients

MyPack: parcels sent to private recipients

**GENERAL PRICING INFORMATION PRICES**

All prices are in DKK and apply throughout 2023. If relevant, an island-delivery surcharge will be added

Due to exceptional circumstances, parcels are subject to an air-freight surcharge.

Rates and destinations are adjusted on an ongoing basis. You can see the current air-freight surcharge and other services on [www.postnord.dk](http://www.postnord.dk). The invoiced weight is determined by the physical weight.

Special Handling surcharge of DKK 40.00: parcels that requires special handling or cannot be automatically sorted<sup>1</sup>

Oversize surcharge of DKK 120.00: if one side of a parcel exceeds 175 cm and or its weight exceeds 50kg<sup>1</sup>

If a parcel cannot be delivered to a recipient, it will be returned to the sender. The return price is the same as the forwarding price

Daily pick-up: DKK 3.50 per parcel, unless otherwise agreed. Pick up is subject to 25% VAT

An index-linked energy surcharge will be added to the prices.

**PRICES MYPACK HOME AND MYPACK COLLECT**

With a physical weight of up to 20 kg is exempt from VAT

Weight more than 20 kg, 25% VAT is added to the price

**PRICES POSTNORD PARCEL AND RETURN**

The prices are subject to 25% VAT

Destination in the Nordics	0.5 kg	1 kg	2 kg	5 kg	10 kg	15 kg	20 kg	25 kg	30 kg	35 kg	PostNord Pickup Request	PostNord Return Drop Off	Indicative delivery time in days <sup>2</sup>
<b>Finland</b>													
- MyPack Home	99	103	120	129	194	241	286	316	348	384	135	119	4-8
- MyPack Collect	70	75	92	101	168	215	261	N/A	N/A	N/A	135	119	4-8
- PostNord Parcel	85	91	112	122	204	261	317	354	394	438	135	119	3-7
<b>Farøe Islands</b>													
- MyPack Home	147	163	212	310	408	506	604	702	800	898	N/A	N/A	3-6
- MyPack Economy	106	114	126	160	217	274	331	389	446	503	N/A	N/A	4-11
- PostNord Parcel	147	163	212	310	408	506	604	702	800	898	N/A	N/A	3-6
- PostNord Parcel Economy	106	114	126	160	217	274	331	389	446	503	N/A	N/A	4-11
<b>Greenland</b>													
- MyPack Home	167	220	278	406	616	950	1.283	1.617	1.951	2.167	N/A	N/A	6-10
- MyPack Economy	116	120	150	171	322	426	535	669	774	868	N/A	N/A	17-35
- PostNord Parcel	207	222	344	502	762	1.175	1.587	2.000	2.413	2.681	N/A	N/A	6-10
- PostNord Parcel Economy	143	149	186	212	399	528	661	827	958	1.074	N/A	N/A	17-35
<b>Iceland</b>													
- MyPack Home	188	193	231	244	343	461	579	636	699	768	N/A	323	3-4
- PostNord Parcel	217	223	270	286	408	555	701	771	848	935	N/A	323	3-4
<b>Norway<sup>3</sup></b>													
- MyPack Home	125	129	154	167	210	245	279	302	327	353	N/A	169	2-7
- MyPack Collect	96	101	127	140	183	219	254	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	169	2-7
- PostNord Parcel	117	122	154	170	223	266	308	337	367	400	N/A	169	2-7
<b>Sweden</b>													
- MyPack Home	78	86	86	86	112	137	159	193	221	241	102 <sup>4</sup>	88	2-3
- MyPack Collect	49	57	57	57	83	110	131	N/A	N/A	N/A	102 <sup>4</sup>	88	2-3
- PostNord Parcel	59	70	70	70	101	133	159	202	236	261	102 <sup>4</sup>	88	2-3

Destination	0.5 kg	1 kg	2 kg	5 kg	10 kg	15 kg	20 kg	25 kg	30 kg	31,5 kg	PostNord Pickup Request	PostNord Return Drop Off	Leverings-tid (vejl.) antal dage <sup>2</sup>
<b>Europe</b>													
<b>Belgium</b>													
- MyPack Home	61	69	69	69	95	120	142	176	204	223	115	99	2-3
- MyPack Collect	49	57	57	57	83	110	131	N/A	N/A	N/A	115	99	2-3
- PostNord Parcel	59	70	70	70	101	133	159	202	236	261	115	99	2-3
<b>Bulgaria</b>													
- MyPack Home	125	133	180	193	267	311	355	400	445	489	227	N/A	4-5
- PostNord Parcel	138	149	207	223	314	369	423	479	535	589	227	N/A	4-5
<b>Estonia</b>													
- MyPack Home	120	129	180	197	238	302	358	400	447	490	211	195	4-5
- MyPack Collect	110	118	170	188	229	295	352	N/A	N/A	N/A	211	195	4-5
- PostNord Parcel	133	143	207	228	279	358	427	479	537	590	211	195	4-5
<b>France</b>													
- MyPack Home	61	69	69	69	95	120	142	176	204	223	132	116	3-4
- MyPack Collect	49	57	57	57	83	110	131	N/A	N/A	N/A	132	116	3-4
- PostNord Parcel	59	70	70	70	101	133	159	202	236	261	132	116	3-4
<b>Greece</b>													
- MyPack Home	175	183	221	225	317	424	530	644	706	776	N/A	N/A	4-7
- PostNord Parcel	200	210	257	263	377	509	639	781	858	944	N/A	N/A	4-7
<b>Netherlands</b>													
- MyPack Home	61	69	69	69	95	120	142	176	204	223	115	99	2-3
- MyPack Collect	49	57	57	57	83	110	131	N/A	N/A	N/A	115	99	2-3
- PostNord Parcel	59	70	70	70	101	133	159	202	236	261	115	99	2-3
<b>Ireland</b>													
- MyPack Home	125	133	180	193	267	311	355	400	445	489	227	211	3-5
- MyPack Collect	114	123	170	183	259	304	349	N/A	N/A	N/A	227	211	3-5
- PostNord Parcel	138	149	207	223	314	369	423	479	535	589	227	211	3-5
<b>Italy</b>													
- MyPack Home	125	133	180	193	267	311	355	400	445	489	227	N/A	3-4
- PostNord Parcel	138	149	207	223	314	369	423	479	535	589	227	N/A	3-4
<b>Croatia</b>													
- MyPack Home	125	133	180	193	267	311	355	400	445	489	227	N/A	4-6
- PostNord Parcel	138	149	207	223	314	369	423	479	535	589	227	N/A	4-6
<b>Latvia</b>													
- MyPack Home	120	129	180	197	238	302	358	400	447	490	211	195	4-5
- MyPack Collect	110	118	170	188	229	295	352	N/A	N/A	N/A	211	195	4-5
- PostNord Parcel	133	143	207	228	279	358	427	479	537	590	211	195	4-5
<b>Liechtenstein<sup>3</sup></b>													
- MyPack Home	107	112	137	150	194	229	263	285	310	336	185	N/A	3-4
- PostNord Parcel	117	122	154	170	224	267	309	337	367	400	185	N/A	3-4
<b>Lithuania</b>													
- MyPack Home	120	129	180	197	238	302	358	400	447	490	211	195	4-5
- MyPack Collect	110	118	170	188	229	295	352	N/A	N/A	N/A	211	195	4-5
- PostNord Parcel	133	143	207	228	279	358	427	479	537	590	211	195	4-5
<b>Luxembourg</b>													
- MyPack Home	61	69	69	69	95	120	142	176	204	223	115	99	2-3
- MyPack Collect	49	57	57	57	83	110	131	N/A	N/A	N/A	115	99	2-3
- PostNord Parcel	59	70	70	70	101	133	159	202	236	261	115	99	2-3
<b>Monaco</b>													
- MyPack Home	61	69	69	69	95	120	142	176	204	223	132	N/A	3-4
- PostNord Parcel	59	70	70	70	101	133	159	202	236	261	132	N/A	3-4
<b>Poland</b>													
- MyPack Home	61	69	69	69	95	120	142	176	204	223	115	99	4-6
- MyPack Collect	49	57	57	57	83	110	131	N/A	N/A	N/A	115	99	4-6
- PostNord Parcel	59	70	70	70	101	133	159	202	236	261	115	99	4-6

Destination	0.5 kg	1 kg	2 kg	5 kg	10 kg	15 kg	20 kg	25 kg	30 kg	31,5 kg	PostNord Pickup Request	PostNord Return Drop Off	Leverings-tid (vejl.) antal dage <sup>2</sup>
<b>Europe</b>													
<b>Portugal</b>													
- MyPack Home	125	133	180	193	267	311	355	400	445	489	227	211	4-5
- MyPack Collect	114	123	170	183	259	304	349	N/A	N/A	N/A	227	211	4-5
- PostNord Parcel	138	149	207	223	314	369	423	479	535	589	227	211	4-5
<b>Romania</b>													
- MyPack Home	125	133	180	193	267	311	355	400	445	489	227	N/A	4-6
- PostNord Parcel	138	149	207	223	314	369	423	479	535	589	227	N/A	4-6
<b>Switzerland<sup>3</sup></b>													
- MyPack Home	107	112	137	150	194	229	263	285	310	336	185	N/A	3-4
- PostNord Parcel	117	122	154	170	224	267	309	337	367	400	185	N/A	3-4
<b>Slovakia</b>													
- MyPack Home	120	129	180	197	238	302	358	400	447	490	211	N/A	4-5
- PostNord Parcel	133	143	207	228	279	358	427	479	537	590	211	N/A	4-5
<b>Slovenia</b>													
- MyPack Home	120	129	180	197	238	302	358	400	447	490	211	N/A	4-5
- PostNord Parcel	133	143	207	228	279	358	427	479	537	590	211	N/A	4-5
<b>Spain</b>													
- MyPack Home	125	133	180	193	267	311	355	400	445	489	227	211	3-5
- MyPack Collect	114	123	170	183	259	304	349	N/A	N/A	N/A	227	211	3-5
- PostNord Parcel	138	149	207	223	314	369	423	479	535	589	227	211	3-5
<b>Great Britain<sup>3</sup></b>													
- MyPack Home	107	112	137	150	194	229	263	285	310	336	185	169	4-7
- MyPack Collect	96	101	127	140	184	220	255	N/A	N/A	N/A	185	169	4-7
- PostNord Parcel	117	122	154	170	224	267	309	337	367	400	185	169	4-7
<b>Czech Republic</b>													
- MyPack Home	120	129	180	197	238	302	358	400	447	490	211	195	4-5
- MyPack Collect	110	118	170	188	229	295	352	N/A	N/A	N/A	211	195	4-5
- PostNord Parcel	133	143	207	228	279	358	427	479	537	590	211	195	4-5
<b>Germany</b>													
- MyPack Home	61	69	69	69	95	120	142	176	204	223	115	99	2-3
- MyPack Collect	49	57	57	57	83	110	131	166	195	215	115	99	2-3
- PostNord Parcel	59	70	70	70	101	133	159	202	236	261	115	99	2-3
<b>Hungary</b>													
- MyPack Home	120	129	180	197	238	302	358	400	447	490	211	N/A	3-5
- PostNord Parcel	133	143	207	228	279	358	427	479	537	590	211	N/A	3-5
<b>Austria</b>													
- MyPack Home	120	129	180	197	238	302	358	400	447	490	211	195	2-4
- MyPack Collect	110	118	170	188	229	295	352	N/A	N/A	N/A	211	195	2-4
- PostNord Parcel	133	143	207	228	279	358	427	479	537	590	211	195	2-4
<b>North America<sup>5</sup></b>													
- MyPack Home	169	184	208	265	381	551	728	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
- PostNord Parcel	193	212	242	312	456	666	885	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
<b>Asia<sup>6</sup></b>													
- MyPack Home	136	146	162	215	296	415	540	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
- PostNord Parcel	152	165	185	250	350	498	652	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
<b>Rest of Europe<sup>7</sup></b>													
- MyPack Home	188	193	231	244	343	461	579	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
- PostNord Parcel	217	223	270	286	408	555	701	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
<b>Rest of World</b>													
- MyPack Home	218	227	355	363	645	969	1.293	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
- PostNord Parcel	254	265	423	434	782	1.183	1.584	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A

<sup>1</sup> 25% VAT will not be charge if the parcel is exempt from VAT

<sup>2</sup> For delivery outside major urban areas, 2-3 days should be added to the delivery time in some cases.

<sup>3</sup> All parcels destined for Norway, Switzerland and Liechtenstein are subject to a customs-clearance charge fee. Customers who are registered for VOEC in Norway and send parcels that comply with VOEC regulations are exempt from the charge . For other countries outside EU, the recipient pays for the customs clearance

<sup>4</sup> The price also applies to PostNord Return Pickup

<sup>5</sup> North Amerika: USA og Canada

<sup>6</sup> Asia: China, Hong Kong, Taiwan, Japan, South Korea og Macao

<sup>7</sup> Other Europe: Albania, Andorra, Armenia, Azerbaijan, Bosnia Herzegovina, Cyprus, Georgia, Gibraltar, Belarus, Gibraltar, Belarus, Kazakhstan, Kyrgyzstan, Northern Macedonia, Malta, Moldova, Montenegro, Russia, San Marino, Serbia, Tadzjikistan, Turkmenistan, Turkey, Ukraine, Uzbekistan, Vatican City